## **Internal Committee Member Contact Details**

Name & Designation of theOfficer	Act As	Email id	Contact No.
Smti. Purabi Kalita, Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department	Presiding Officer	judicialdepttassam@gmail.com	9435308691
Shri Bidyut Medhi, Joint Secretary, Judicial Department	Internal Member	informbidyut12@gmail.com	9435588844
Smti Nirmala Kalita, Radha Bala Foundation of Education Research and Development Society, Dispur, Guwahati 781006	Internal Member	nir.ghy@gmail.com	8811091551
Smti Sheela Sinha, Section Officer, Judicial Department	Internal Member	sheelasinha21@gmail.com	9854046106
Smti Neelakshi Bordoloi, Asstt. Section Officer, Judicial Department	Internal Member	neelakshibordoloi@gmail.com	8011003211